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State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H4/14/03  1 

84th General Assembly A Bill Act 1757 of 2003 2 

Regular Session, 2003  HOUSE BILL   2320 3 

 4 

By:  Representative Gillespie 5 

 6 

 7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO MODIFY THE PAYMENTS OF STATE ASSISTANCE 9 

TO CITIES AND COUNTIES FOR ELIGIBLE FACILITIES; 10 

AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

TO MODIFY THE PAYMENTS OF STATE  14 

ASSISTANCE TO CITIES AND COUNTIES FOR  15 

ELIGIBLE FACILITIES. 16 

 17 

 18 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 19 

 20 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 14-171-215(a)(7), concerning payments of 21 

state assistance to cities and counties for eligible facilities, is amended 22 

to read as follows: 23 

  (7)  The Arkansas Livestock Show Association or its bond trustee 24 

shall receive eight hundred and eighty-seven thousand nine hundred eight 25 

dollars ($887,908) in the fiscal year 2001, the moneys listed in this 26 

subdivision (a)(7) less any general revenues appropriated to the State Fair;: 27 

   (A)  Eight hundred eighty-seven thousand nine hundred eight 28 

dollars ($887,908) in the fiscal year 2001; 29 

   (B)  No moneys under this subdivision in the fiscal year 30 

2002; 31 

   (C)  No moneys under this subdivision in the fiscal year 32 

2003; 33 

   (D)  Eight hundred eighty-seven thousand nine hundred eight 34 

dollars ($887,908) in the fiscal year 2004; 35 

   (E)  Eight hundred eighty-seven thousand nine hundred eight 36 
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dollars ($887,908) in the fiscal year 2005; 1 

   (F)  Eight hundred eighty-seven thousand nine hundred eight 2 

dollars ($887,908) in the fiscal year 2006; and 3 

   (G)  Eight hundred eighty-seven thousand nine hundred eight 4 

dollars ($887,908) in the fiscal year 2007; 5 

 6 

/s/ Gillespie 7 

 8 

 9 
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